Job Title: Dakota Stage Ltd. (DSL) Board Member

Term of office: Appointed to 2-year term and eligible for re-appointment to two additional terms

**Job Objective:** The Board will support the work of Dakota Stage Ltd. and provide mission-based leadership

## **Duties and Responsibilities:**

- Attendance at monthly board meetings
- Review outcomes and measure DSL's performance and effectiveness
- Approve DSL's annual budget, financial reports, and material business decisions
- Partner with the staff and other board members to ensure that board objectives are carried out
- Serve on at least two committees or task forces and take on special assignments as needed
- Support DSL financially by being a season ticket holder, purchasing single event tickets, or donating
- Actively attend and promote current programming on both the Mainstage and Shade Tree Players sides of the organization.
- Assist during DSL's public performances and events; donate 20 hours annually to the theater.
- Participate in the collaboration and execution of annual board driven fundraising activities;
- Open doors for organization staff to make presentations with prospective donors about DSL's mission and giving opportunities;
- Identify and recruit other board members;
- Act as an ambassador for Dakota Stage

Bring your experience to the table. Be an engaged board member. Determine creative opportunities for fundraising and advocacy in your professional network. Actively work to engage new interest in the organization to increase both attendance and financial support. Recommend innovative programs.

The mission of Dakota Stage is to contribute to the cultural development of our community by creating high quality, live theatre productions that enrich, educate, and entertain both audiences and participants. As a community-based theater, we constantly strive to provide a nurturing environment for participants of all ages and cultures to develop artistic and technical skills while promoting live theatre as an avenue for entertainment within our community.